
 
 

   
 

 
Assessment Plan and Program 

Grade 1 
Term 2 - 2022 

 

Week/Date: Subject/Section: Task/Activity:  

Week 3:   

Friday, 22 April Life Skills: Visual Arts: Art Draw a colourful and creative 
picture of your family busy 
with an activity /on an outing. 
Draw background.  

Week 4:   

Monday, 25 April Home Language: Listening and 
Speaking  

Recite poems: Grandma/Baby 
Brother 

Friday, 29 April Life Skills: Visual Arts: Art Draw a frame for the family 
picture using patterns. Shows 
creativity using line and 
shape.  

Week 5:   

Tuesday, 3 May Home Language: Reading 
 

Read reading paragraph 
aloud. 

Wednesday, 4 May 
 

Mathematics: Numbers, Operations 
and Relationships (Practical) 

Match number symbols to the 
correct number names to 5. 
Adding on a number line.  
 

Thursday, 5 May Life Skills: Physical Education Eye-hand-foot coordination: 
Use a step-catch-plank. 

Friday, 6 May Home Language: Listening and 
Speaking  

Oral presentation about: My 
family 
 

Week 6:   

Monday, 9 May Home Language: Reading  Identify the green and purple 
reading words.  

Tuesday, 10 May Life Skills: Beginning Knowledge & 
Personal and Social Well-being 
 
 
 
 
 
Mathematics: Data handling 
(Written) 

Correct/incorrect behaviour 
toward family members. 
Safety at home (in the 
kitchen, bathroom, outside, 
swimming pool etc.) Know the 
emergency number 10111. 
 
Weather chart. Use 
information to answer 
questions about the weather 
chart. 
 
 



 
 

   
 

Wednesday, 11 May Mathematics: Measurement 
(Written) 
 
Space and shape (Practical) 
 
Space and shape (Written) 

Full, empty, half full 
Days of the week 
 
Identify 3D objects. 
 
Recognize 2D shapes and 
names. 

Thursday, 12 May Afrikaans (EAT): Luister en Praat Gedig opsê: Skool toe 
Dae van die week 
(beantwoord in Afrikaans). 

Friday, 13 May Home Language: Handwriting 

 

Transcription of text. Correct 
formation of letters and 
patterns. 

Week 7:   

Monday, 16 May Life Skills: Performing Arts: Music Identify high and low notes. 
Intonation: Solfa pattern 

Tuesday, 17 May 
 

Home Language: Phonics Identify and write phonics 
blending words. 

Wednesday, 18 May Afrikaans (EAT): Luister en Praat 
 

Identifiseer die korrekte woord 
wat pas by die prent (skool en 
skryfbehoeftes woordeskat). 
Beantwoord vrae (vrugte 
woordeskat).Demonstreer 
aksies (werkwoorde 
woordeskat). 

Thursday, 19 May Life Skills: Physical Education Laterality: Throw beanbags 
with non-dominant hand in a 
container. 

Friday, 20 May Mathematics: Numbers, Operations 
and Relationships (Written) 

Bonds of 5 and 6. 
Addition and subtraction on a 
number line. 
Plus sums 

Week 8:   

Monday, 23 May Home Language: Creative Writing Write a sentence about a 
given picture.  

Tuesday, 24 May Life Skills: Beginning Knowledge & 
Personal and Social Well-being 

Knows/recognize /reads 
vocabulary of body parts. 
Know the 5 senses and how 
we use it.  
(E.g. I see with my eyes.) 

Wednesday, 25 May Mathematics: Numbers, Operations 
and Relationships (Practical) 
 
 
 
 
Mathematics: Numbers, Operations 
and Relationships (Written) 
 

Counting in 2’s. 
Money recognition – Rands 
and cents. 
Mental Maths – Plus and 
minus sums. 
 
Addition and subtraction word 
problems. 



 
 

   
 

 

 Thursday, 26 May Afrikaans (EAT): Lees (Klanke en 
Begrip) 
 

Klap die lettergrepe (Die Drie 
Varkies en skryfbehoeftes 
woordeskat).Beantwoord vrae 
oor die storie (Die Drie 
Varkies). 
Volg skriftelike instruksies 
(Die Drie Varkies, vorms en 
kleure woordeskat).Rangskik 
prente in die korrekte 
volgorde (Die Drie Varkies). 

Friday, 27 May Mathematics: Patterns, Functions 
and Algebra (Written) 

Number and shape patterns 
 

   


